|

i

CORE 500

USER GUIDE

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de I'utilisateur / Guia del
usuario / Anvandarguide / PyKoBOACTBO nonb3osatens
11—%— A4 R IAFES/ EREER

fractal

design

Possible Fan Locations

Accessory Box Contents
Zubehdrbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehdrsbox /
KomnnekTauusi kopobku ¢ akceccyapamn / 7 741U Ry VZAORE | REBHNE / BHSAE

Motherboard Screw (M3)
Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte
mére / Tomnillos para la placa base /

J/ BuHTbI Ana
matepuHckoii nnartel / ¥ H—R— KAZ
1 ERRL | EMRIR

3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 3.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /
Skruv fér 3,5" enhet / BuHTsl ans npusoaa
wwm aucka 35"/ 3.5 4 2 F RIATAX
< 1 3.5" ERRIRAT / 3.5" ERRIRAZ

Power Supply Screw (6-32)
il ! !

5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)

2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 2.5/ Tornillo para la unidad 2,5" /
Skruv fér 2,5" enhet / BuTs! anst npuosa
wwm pucka 25" /25 4 2 F RIATAX
T /2.5" ERRIRAT 1 2.5" EERRIRIE

Vis de I'ali { Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion / lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad
a | BuHTbl Anst optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / BunTel ans
6noka nutanns / BREBAXY / 8RA npuBofa onTuyeckux anckos / K RZ 4
R4 | BRI AR TREY I RBRBL | XRBARR
2.5" Drive Screw (M3)

Cable Ties
Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Buntband / Ka6enbHas ctsikka / 7—7 )L

B4 | REH | RIGH

Water Cooling Radiator Options

Wasserkiihlgebldse Optionen / Options de radiateurs de refroidissement par eau / Opciones de radiadores de
refrigeracion liquida / Vattenkylningsméjligheter / YcraHoska papuatopa BoasHoro oxnaxaenvs / KaHIZ I T—&—
A7 3 KGHEET /K BRIRRER

Méogliche Lifteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores /

Méjliga flaktpositioner / MecTa ansi yctaHoBku BeHTUnsitopos / 7 7 > Z R B TE 45T / XENBHLE / XER

RHUE

120mm / 140mm

Dust Maintenance
Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammfilter / 3awura ot nbinm /
FREEX> T+ A BLRSE | BFERE

Rear: 120 mm
Riickseite / Vue arriére / Trasero
Baksida / 3aanss yacts / EEEER / EE

TOP: 240 or 280 mm
Oben / Vue du haut / Superior
Topp / Bepx / LB/ EE#R / L&

Limitations: Limitations:

Fans + Radiator can be no thicker than Not compatible with the rear 3.5 inch hard
100mm together. drive.

Max length of 280mm radiator: 325mm.

Requires removal of ODD bracket.

h

Q&%D

Einschrankungen, siehe Website / En cas de limitations. Consultez la page Web / Existen limitaciones. Consulte la pagina web / Vissa
begrénsningar finns, se hemsida / EcTb orpaHuienns, cm. eG-ctparnuy / BAE h 3 HIRFEICOVTH, Web R—J2Z 8/ WEH
B, ¥AFAR/ ABER , BENREAT

For Assistance, Please Contact

Unterstiitzung erhalten Sie hier: / Pour 'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / Fér assistans, var god kontakta /
Ecnu HeoBxoauma nomoub, noxanyiicra, ceskutecs ¢ vamn / FR— MR BSBEER . BAVADEZE L/ MFEE) , BFEKR / OFHE , BHBE

Fracta FD Sweden AB, Datavégen 37B, S-436 32, Askim, Sweden
desian www.fractal-design.com

© Fractal Design, Al rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registered in Sweden. Other product
and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective companies. Contents
and specifications as described or illustrated are subject to change without notice.

NewTab x| +

€ % © (& suppontacardesgncon

Support:Factal Design support 8 |

« % € (& nupssrsuppontiaciadesign omisupportiome.

How ¢

we help you today?

[

Submit a ticket

Requester [

Subject [

Desciption of
Problem

B /U mmim 6

n STEP1: Go to ‘support fractal-design.com"

ﬂ STEP 2: Click on “New supportticket"

[E STEP3: Fillin the ticket request and submit

vel



Remove top cover

Obere Abdeckung abnehmen / Enlevez le couvercle supérieur / Retire la cubierta superior /
Montera av toppdelen / CHsiTb BepxHioko kpeiwky | L85 /\— &S / BB L# /

W EEAR

Install the Power Supply
Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d'alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacion /
E Installera nétaggregatet / YcraHosuTe 6nok nuTanms | BIREE DM 1 / RESIR /

REBREE

Install I/0 panel

installieren Sie die 1/O Schild / installer le plaque d'E/S / Instale la proteccion de E/S /
Installera l/O-platen / YcraHosuTe Beoaa / BeiBoaa nnactuuy / 10 > —J)L KOERY) 3/
RENO 4R | RE /0 iR

Prepare the Motherboard
Vorbereitung Hauptplatine / Préparer la carte mére / Prepare la placa base / Férbered
u moderkortet / MoaroToBbTe MaTepuHckylo nnaty / ¥4 —HR— K DX / #& 4R /

kg‘ .8, ®, -,g,) /

POWERSW.

POWER LED:

POWERLED- l “ « HO Audio y
RESETSW Sy 9
HODLED & X

usB30

Connect Cables for Front 1/0

Anschlusskabel fiir Front-E/A / Connecter les cables aux E/S frontales f Conecte los cables
para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / MoacoeauHuTe kaGeny nepeaHnx yCTpoiicTs.
BBoAa-sbisoga / BIE /O MO —7 )L / A0 FIEMRERESL / M /0 AEER

Install 3.5" Drives

Installation 3,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 3.5 / Instale las unidades de 3,5"
Installera 3,5" enheter / YctaxosuTe 3,5" npusoas! unv auckn /3.5 1 > F K54 7 O
i/ R¥E3.5" BB/ R 3.5" Wil

Install 2.5" Drives (Option 1)
Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 2.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" /
7 Installera 2,5" enheter / YcTaHoBuTe 2,5" npuBoas! Unu auckn § 2.5 4 »F KZ 4 7 OEY)
W/ R¥E2.5" W R 2.5" BB

| Optional: Install 5.25" drive
Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /
Installera 5,25" enheter / YcTaHosuTe 5,25" npusogbl Unn auckm |
525 1>F RZ4 7 OmMY) T/ R¥E5.25" Wi/ R 5.25" Wi

Install the Motherboard Assembly

E Installation Hauptplatinenzubehér / Installer I'ensemble carte mére / Instale la placa base /
Installer

ra cBopry i nnate | X —AK— K P22 T
OB T REERAH / REEHIRAH

Install 2.5" Drives (Option 2)

E Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 2.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" /

Installera 2,5" enheter / YcTaHosuTe 2,5" npusoge! uni auckn / 2.5 4 »F KZ 4 7 OEY
T/ R¥2.5" W | RE 2.5" BBk

‘ Optional: Install a Graphics Card
Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta grafica / Installera

mimf\kkonet/ YotaHosuTe rpacueckyio nnaty | 457 4 ¥ 2 A— KOBY [ | RERF/ ‘
REBTRF



